
'1-fR"a' m<:PR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
J.{(fftaf fq'l-flll/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcfWl1 ~lff{ J.{(fftaf ~IVIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.n:rfur ~ ~afUT l(!Q/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.n:rfuT ~ ~afUT ~'1-flll-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
RH>ct::jC'1'fU"l/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ {tf>FR.tPh. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726). 

f-~ ~EIDRJINOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 29.04.2024 

1-fRd ~ ~ qft ~ ~ R;~Rlffi'tC1 m ~ ~ {-~ &m Jil'iC'll~'i ~ GX R~~ IQ ·~ qft "GlTcft ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

w. ~. fclcRurtDescription ~/Details 
Sl. No. ( 1) 

1. ~ Cf51 ~/Title of work ~' " " c):;" 3-ll3CSR ~ ~ ~ * ~ I ~ ~ CfiT >IIC"I-t-<-ll'iCT1 I q II.! tllHHi I 

Replacement of driver I LED panels in outdoor LED light fittings at TERLS, VSSC. 

2. ~-f.ifclGT ~~.I E-Tender Notice ~~tl~ttB11~1~~\111/~03/12/2024-25 ~ 29.04.2024 
No. VSSC/CMG/E03/12/2024-25 Dated 29.04.2024 

3. f.1fcRJ "R' ~ ~ J1 jS"J I R d "ffilld/ ~2.41 ~/Lakhs 

Estimate cost put to tender 

4. ~~mCf>'t~ 4 (~ I Four)~ I months 
Period of completion 

5. (ifrl"RT \;f11T ~ (~) ~4,820.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

sl\3'1~1\s m qft ~ I Period for ~ ~~¢~01 I Bid clarifications: f.ifclGT 3ft qft mf(d I f.ifctc'J3{t em~ I Opening of 
downloading:~ 30.04.2024, 10.00 ~/hrs. ~ 01.05.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. ~/to Receipt of tenders: tenders: ~ 13.05.2024 em 
~Ito ~ 07.05.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~ 08.05.2024,12.00 ~/hrs. ~ 10.05.2024 em 15.00 ~/hrs. 

23.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~ 1l 'l-fT1T ~~~~I Eligibility Crit~ria for participation in tendering:-
~ em ~;~ff1R9a ~em 1Ff ~ Q)lrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
Sl. No. 

Wa. 

I 
Note: 

~lb. 

fiH&'$ I Eligibility Criteria 

. U~cftC.fH Of <fft" ~ ftfRr m- fCRrn ~ 
em ~ ~1~c.m9 fCRrn mer crm m-~ ~ 
\3 fffi R9a lf{"f I~ cpp:IT" em 'ti cfltil\jHC.f) ~ -q ~ 
fcp<:rr \JfRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. etA "f!1lR ~. fGR1l ~ qft" "ffiTRf ~ 
"ffiTRf m- 40% ~ Q?11 -;r m!Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
ii. ~ "f!1lR ~. fGR1l ~ Cf>'t "ffiTRf ~ 
"ffiTRf m- 60%~ Q?111 mnwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(tiT/or) 
iii. 1tCP "f!1lR ~. ~ "ffiTRf JfTCPfffif "ffiTRf $ 
80% ~ Cf>111 mlone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

>llJTUT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~ ctR" ~ ftl;trr ~I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~om ~~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ UCJIUIQSl Cfft 
UctlfOid "ID(ff 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.1\Jft ~ ~ ~ cpp:IT" c5t ~ 
UCJIDIQSl m- m~ e)~Q=tl UCJIUIQSl ("ffio 
LR~~) 'lfi ~'""l liltffiQI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

i. m~~~~~ 1~ fcl~<J,cfiCfl{Uij 
Similar works shall mean internal I external electrification. 

ii. fcmt rro: ·em~. Clt"&~Fcl¢ ~ · 7% <fft" mwxor ~ ~ cii~lfl~ 
q;x.l LR crcfl:1R "ffiTRf t(R dCP -m \JfRT ~. ~ TfURT cpl1f ~ ~ <fft" ~ ~ 
M m- u~dl¢~ot c5t ~ ftfRr d'CP <fft" ~ 1 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. "Jll-~ l:ll'ti~<ki \3"WT m-~ 'Jl Cf)ll:lff."Cld ~ ~ISO£ftliC.f5'""l m-~ tJ)rq ;ffll' Q)lrr I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~~I Applicable only ~ d1-lT ~ cjGflcp~OI ~ <fft" 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ om ~ I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ cjGf]Cf)~OI ~~I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~'ffi1l: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
cill~q;afm--qm~m~~~&:m 
\5fRT ~ qrf o~ ~ (r1_61CfA 25 kW) m- ~tf 
~ ~Rl~lct51'( ell~oB'*l QtiT ~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

tf ~ ~Rl~l<$1={ (11~~'*1 cp't 
Ul=JifUICi m=cl I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ if ci\JftcpCi o~ f.ifcm ~ ~ Cf?T ~ "<$X f.1fcrcn ~'ttl I a\il 
www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO tiT www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO acil*li~C: ~ '51\3'1('1l$ fct:;m iJIT ~ 
~I ffiWciT cj\JllCf)={UI i#hiffum \3 41CR1 a cil*ll ~c: 1lf.~M "iiW ~I ~-~ m-~ f.ifcm ~ ~ mffi 
~~ fffftles em~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee . The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f.lfqcrr ~«11¥m· em sl\3'1('11s ~ 1iBf ~ ~Rl~l¢1={ em~~ if "(jl;f ~ m ~~ f.iRl~ICf)l={ 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~'ttlla\il (lc(fffiCl fct~ &:m *J(qlfClCi ~ ~~ ~ qrm TTtJT FcP -a- J.llq~tjcp(il 
em~~~~m~~em~fct:;m~1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.ifcrcn-3ff m-m~ \3 41CR1 ~ 1 if Rl~R~ ~ m-~ ~ \JP1T ~. 1WT • \Jil1T 1 ~ \Jil1T 
~I~~. cftQ*lQ*l~. "[tin, f?tx;q;o1(i~- 695 022 m--;w:r-qx~ Ji'j*JfilCi ~&:m\5fRT 
~ ~ (<!f) ~ ~ ~ &RT \5fRT ~ TfRit m-~if \Jil1T ~~I ~ \Jil1T ~. 
f.lfqcrr mt:d ~ qft ~ ~ffiRT ~ 180 1?;;ff (fCP l1Pl mlft 1 ~ ~· ~ m-~ if ~ iJIT(ft ~ err 
f.ifcrcn-3{f em~ tT ~ '"Jcpd)cp={UI fcpm ~ JfR ~~lct51~l· m-~ ~ qft crrtroT 
fct~ &RT ~I ~8~'(Rq; ~if cp't ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b) f.ifcrcn ffiTRf I~ if WC Cf?T ~ Cf5'1!~ql8 QJ4Q*lQJ4{ <ff.1cT em QliQ*lQJi{ ~ JfTWX ~I 
~ ~ cj\JflCf)={UI UJ11UIQ;j tiT ~ ~ ~ (~~) I ~ "QCf m1l ~ "cilli 
{Wcfi~)!Cf)<R "cilli I~~~ awWT ~~)I 8"f~a;qc "QCf ~ ~~~lleltl tiT 
QJ4Q*lQJ1{ ~ &RT ~ ~ J.P:T ~ &RT \5fRT cjGftcpxUI UJiiUIQ;j mwr ~~I~ I 
U AI 01 Q;j f.lfqcrr qft FPm ~ nr~r{ TT{ FPm ~ CfCP ~tf iRr ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \341CR1 ~ 1 if Rlf.ifcf~ ~ ~ JfR ~ tR \jq ';ftfR, f.p:ffur "QCf 3f:!XafOT ~~-~. 
cftQ*lQ*l~. ~m- Cf51tlfeltllff.iRl~IQ M~l 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a)~cm~m~. ~~qftf.i!ffifMq~~cmm~~. \j"q~tfR. f.=mfur~ 
?f¥afUT ~twr- ~. dlQ~Q~~~-~ $ Cf?lt~fe~t~ if.~ (1cp m ~. m 1m tiRe cm <Rt<:Rrr 
~. ~ r¢m "GfRf ~~ m?; ~ ~ Clft f.1!ffi fMq ~~em trr ~ ~ ~tJ ~ 
mt{f ;fflf i!?'t \5fTCfi% en f.=lfclGJ em mmt cfix LR ~ f¢m ~ 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EM.D is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b) f.=lfclGJ ffi11Cf~ if we em~ Cf>'(~clld QAQ~QAt ~em QAQ~QA{ ~ 3ITWX ~I 
\mtl11~ cj\Jf)c:p'(UI ~AIDIQSI tiT cj\Jf)c:p '( UI ~JOOfiDIQSI \3)(R~ 5~) if ~dl'j)~l{ Ji'j)~JOOflfClld Qri~ 
~~~I \3QgCffi ~/UJOOfiUIQSI c$t mi IDa'. \jq ~tfR. f.1iifur ~ Jf:FafUT ~'1-Wr-~, 
dlQ~Q~~. f,. , f2r~;q;:j(ig;{A ~ ct>lt~fe'lt~ if f.=lfclGJ ~ Clft f.1!ffi fMq cm cr~ ~ LR trr ~ ~ 
~ ~ I m?; ~ ~ Clft f.1!ffi fMq q;) ~ tfA'tT LR tiT~~ QTi IDa' "QTCCJ ;fflf maT 
%eft~ LR f.=lfclGJ ~ q;) Ji~ipd f¢m ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ c$t ~ fMq q;) ~ ~tJ ~ ~ Cf>{~qlz9 ~fcl~ICf>l{)' c$t dCf?otlCf'l 'QCi qlfU1f\1tlct> 
~ M 'Gfl1Mt I dct>4lif'1 'QCi q lfOI R1tlct> ~ ~ urR LR 3fT1T ~ -wfiaiT I li~ iCf?"i fcpu: ~I 
(1cp;:ftcp1 'QCi qlf01f\1tlct> ~$Ji~ict>"1 $cfRR, ~fcl~lct>H ~~~~ ~'&"il~~~'jq;r~~ 
~ FrttafUT f¢m ~ 1 m?; "Q1'trr Tftrr ~ q;T{ f.=lfclGJ <W<rcrr ~em~ ;fflf W«ft en%~ TRUT ~ 
Ji~ct>l{ 'fR"cft~ ~~~q;) 3fl1Tc$t~tl~~M~I ~~. ~ 
fMq <<:ilm ~Fcl~lct>l-<l. cm ~ WRT eft "GfT!Mt) cm ~ ~. ~ \Rff ~Fcl~1ct>1~1· c$t R 'Gfl1Mt \ill 
FrttafUT ~ (1cp;flcp1Ji~iCf5"1 $ cfRR ~ ~ ~ ~ f.=lfclGJ 'UTIPtrrr.<TdT $ ~ 3fT1T c$t 'UTIPtrr 
c$t 'Gfl1Mt I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m 'tifcl~lct>l{ c$t Gf!rR1 ~ q;) ~ISQI~"i TfRtt if q~qRfu fcmn ~I ~<pi~ LR, ~ 
WaiT un:JP~' q~qf(f(l fcmn iJfl"Q1lT I Gf!rR1 ~ ~ ~~we$~ if. ~ I Q51<f 3f$r 
q5l ~ $ rr.1rr ~. ~ LR WIT{~ ~ ffi11Cf '$f 2% ~ LR ~ ~rq 1~"1 TfRtt m;;r.:r qft iJJFfi%1 ~"' . ""'~" 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior . 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~$~-cp't Jffi" ~ f.ifcl?J ~ cp~~Cllell ~~tiT~~~ Cl?T ~ 
~? ~rrr ~ ~ ~ ~ "CPRUT ~ ~ ~ trr mea trilt ~'* cp) ~"CPR em ~ 
~ I trl-\1 f.i~~IQ "G!l~~cp)~~~mmcp){:mffGR:m f.i~~lct51~ &RT~WC" 
eft~ , JH4ht51~ "CPX eft~ I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected.· 

12. ~~ ~Cf5t Jffi" ~~ ~ Cf)~~Cllcll ~ cmtF \3f$<r ~ m ~~ cmtF Wl'if 
q ~ Cl J1 1 trr cmtf q5t 11l?IT if 'Cf5lft em l-\1 ~ m ~ o~ f.i ~ ~lct51 ~ ~ ~'C.f if cp){ l-\1 -zyrr ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~~~cp't Jffi"~f.ifcl?J ~Cf51~ cp~~Cllell ~~q;)~~~trr~~ 'l{T1T 

'Cf5T ~ mem ~~~ CT~ f.i~~ICf51~ cp)~ ~~ lR ~~~~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.ifcl?J ~ ~'C.f if ~af !IT ~af ~ ~ cp){ l-\1 'Q"af-~ ~ ~ f.:lm ~ ~ (3¢~1~ fGRR 'Q'af
~ m Cf5t Cf?~~~~~ Cf5t ~ ~ &:m ~ q# ~ f.=lfcrGJ Jj~Cf)~~ cpx eft~ 1 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

1s. ~ ~ CB~~Cl 1e11 mRrcvxun1xCf'R &:m ~-~ lR ~ q5t \J11~Clldl ;:ftfd<:IT ~ ~ ~ · 
Cl?Tm~~em~~~~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. f.i~ ~1Cf51~ q;) fctmr-r ~ ~ ~ \3"tr ~~if~ "GYm~ q# ~~eft '\J1TlMt fGR:m ~ ~ 
~ ~ Cf?ltlf<GtH ~ fGtri4~1~ ~ ~ '\RfCPT I ~ ~ 'i\ilcft<P1 ~~d~l~ ~I ~ \B 
d:lfcffit?i em ~ l-\1 ~ ~ mrrr "Gil ~ m~ ~ l-\1 afl1ill if Cf5T11 CR ~ ~ !IT "Gil ~ "CfQT 
~~~"Gil ~af fctmr-r if~ ~I\J148C1 ~em 'i\ilcft<P1 ~~d~l~ ~I (3¢~1~ 9RT ~ 
:mf em \3cti'tl'i ~lR~ &RT "GYm q# ~ ~ ~ "CPX eft~ CT~ ~ ~ m ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. ~. ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ <P't ~ ~ ~ 'CP1l-~-'CP1l 120 ~ tJCP ~ 
611ft I ~ cmt Pt fa&l<t> 1\l ~ ~ ~ ~ 3ftAT ~ "CfTl:m "ffirr ~ "QT Pt fa&l <J>'t lUaT ~ 
~u;:il .q ~ Q~qJ.:i "CP«<T ~ \ill fa"mrr, ~H<t>H q;) 'Rfl<t>H ~ ~ oT ~H<t>l'l ~ fclRft 
~ m \3"tJTtr 'Q"'l" q;){ tr&ftffif ~ fci;rr ~ "GI"liT ~ ~ so % ~ Qfa:{ld) em ~ 
~em~~~ 1 '*l1), Ptfa&l<t>l'l q;) <tmf <P't g'1f.:f~&J1l mrr ~ <P't ~~eft 
umrfil 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1a. ~tR~~tR. m ~Fcl~ICf)l'{"'i~m?.f~ctRRfcP"rrr~r 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~Fcl~lct>l'< '[RT~~-A'~"CPX". ~. \3ll l ~tJi. 'fun"CPX", .w:r~ ~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. (1Cf);flct>') ~~m?.f ~\Jf!Q'8e1 q Q'8Gf1Q'8e1101SOJIUiq;t~'jqft~~qft'GfRt~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~ 
3q" "Qtmr I <tfl Q 1Ft lJ-'tifil& I ci 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



aq;wflc6).qlf{)l~q; ~ ~ m~ PIM~~a §~laun· ~ ~ Qft lit~~ <P'T \'ilTQ'. ~ ~ m 'tR PI~ G 1q; 1 fl. q;) ~ 't<f1 cpa fij;-qy \il1l!l1T 1 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf;-~~~~~ ~~ wr "l"Rt~1"f"Q"q;r<f ~ 1 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-fCf~~~~~wr"l"Rt~1"f"Q"~ UJOJI014~ 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. 'Ql?RlT ~ '$ Jf¥fR" m ~ CftiT ~ q~JOJI or 'CPT q;r<f ~'CPT ~'&118\Jft m 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.tJfi ~ "W[ "l"Rt cm<:if ~ w:rrfid UJOJIU14~ e1\11Q*l {Wd LR Cf5lCT 11m~) UJOJIU14di ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS {Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~~ 3¢~1-<1'-$ ell~~-~ cp't'Qftl l 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ Ci~ ~~ tiuftct>XUI ~ cp't ~ {'el'fll ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ cp't ~ ~ '$ ~-1 '$ Jf¥fR ~$1 ~ '$ ~ JtffiR9a ~ w:rrfid 3fCfRT '$ 
~~m~~cp't~ uffiiil<§dl ~~SQ"Tre"~cm<:ifcp't~ (liN~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of t ime etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ 1t;r'$~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. CiftJRT \illJT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ... c:f?Qf.1 cp't XC'cR'@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. uftQ~el ti\Jl1Cf5xOI UJOJIU14;j IGST registration certificate. 

12. ~-~-'&l'TCP:lf~·~Q)('f) I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

li6tQq:pf ;ftc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ cpr ~~~I -a~ QliQ*IQJOOt€ I'IJOOIIUJqSI, f.1fclGT ~ q,'t f.i<l<r fcfRr Jfrx ~ q5T tiT \3'ffil ~. '\,1q ~m1'. 
frn:!for 'QCt Jf.FafUf '1'1'1-fTlT-~. ~ WXT~ 3ffil'cf ~.Tim.~ tft.J?r., fd"<lcFiClg'<JOOt- 695022, m ~ 
Cf51£lift£J B ~'tff ~~tiT m Lffic ~ ~ ~ I 'lOJft' f.1fqm ~ q,'t ~ 1'dfit Jfrx ~ q;) tiT~~ 
~~ ~ cpr mi mer W1:(f ~ q,'t IJlTcft ~. ciT f.1fclGT q;) ~<fix 1R ~ fcpqr ~I Original document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 




